UNIVERSITIES &
WISCONSIN

TRADE AND
INSTITUTION

Building Trades Adjusted Hourly Rates Effective July 2, 2023

AREA

FP036 BRICKLAYER & MASON
Eau Claire

UW-Eau Claire
UW-River Falls

UW-Green Bay
UW-La Crosse
UW-Madison
UW Milwaukee

UW Stevens Point

FP0O37 CARPENTER

UW-Madison
UW-Platteville

UW-Milwaukee

UW-Eau Claire
UW-Green Bay
UW-La Crosse
UW-Oshkosh
UW-River Falls

UW-Stevens Point

UW-Stout

UW-Whitewater
UW-Superior

FP039 ELECTRICIAN

UW-Eau Claire
UW-La Crosse
UW-Platteville
UW-River Falls
UW-Stout

UW-Green Bay
UW-Madison

UW-Milwaukee

Green Bay
La Crosse

Madison

Milwaukee

Stevens Point/Wausau/W!| Rapids

Madison
Madison

Milwaukee

Greater.
Greater.
Greater.
Greater.
Greater.
Greater.
Greater.

Fox River Valley
Fox River Valley
Fox River Valley
Fox River Valley
Fox River Valley
Fox River Valley
Fox River Valley

Janesville

Superior

Eau Claire/La Crosse
Eau Claire/La Crosse
Eau Claire/La Crosse
Eau Claire/La Crosse
Eau Claire/La Crosse

Green Bay

Madison

Milwaukee

UW System Administrative Policy 1277

MAXIMUM
RATE FOR
UNIVERSITY
STAFFF
TEMPORARY*

$54.08

$54.07
$54.08
$56.08
$59.41
$54.08

$51.55

$56.72

$51.55

$51.55
$47.47

$54.39

$51.92
$59.06

$61.61

ADJUSTED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

100 HOUR

140 HOUR

180 HOUR

LEAVE RATE LEAVE RATE LEAVE RATE

$45.68

$45.67
$45.68
$47.38
$50.21
$45.68

$43.55

$47.91

$43.55

$43.55
$40.12

$45.96

$43.87
$49.88

$52.07

$44.97

$44.96
$44.97
$46.65
$49.42
$44.97

$42.85

$47.17

$42.85

$42.85
$39.48

$45.23

$43.19
$49.13

$51.25

$44.25

$44.24
$44.25
$45.90
$48.62
$44.25

$42.20

$46.42

$42.20

$42.20
$38.86

$44.52

$42.50
$48.32

$50.42

Page 1 0of4



UNIVERSITIES &
WISCONSIN

Building Trades Adjusted Hourly Rates Effective July 2, 2023

TRADE AND

INSTITUTION AREA
FP039 ELECTRICIAN (continued)
UW-Oshkosh Appleton
UW-Parkside Kenosha
UW-Stevens Point  Stevens Point/WI Rapids
UW-Superior Superior

UW-Whitewater Janesville

FP040 ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR
UW-Madison Dane County

UW-Milwaukee Milwaukee
UW-Whitewater Milwaukee

UW-Stout Menomonie

FP041 GLAZIER
UW-Madison Madison

UW-Oshkosh Oshkosh
FP042 HEAT & FROST INSULATOR WORKER
UW-Madison Milwaukee/Madison

UW-Milwaukee Milwaukee/Madison

UW-Oshkosh Green Bay/Appleton/Wausau
UW-Stevens Point Green Bay/Appleton/Wausau

FP049 PAINTER-BRUSH

UW-Eau Claire Eau Claire
UW-La Crosse Eau Claire
UW-River Falls Eau Claire
UW-Stout Eau Claire
UW-Madison Madison

UW-Platteville Madison

UW System Administrative Policy 1277

MAXIMUM
RATE FOR
UNIVERSITY
STAFFF
TEMPORARY*

$52.12
$62.43
$53.03
$60.79
$55.04

$76.55

$73.94

$69.16

$54.08

$48.30

$62.74

$56.00

$44.88

$46.10

ADJUSTED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

100 HOUR

140 HOUR

180 HOUR

LEAVE RATE LEAVE RATE LEAVE RATE

$44.02
$52.71
$44.81
$51.36
$46.50

$64.68

$62.46

$58.42

$45.68

$40.81

$53.01

$47.31

$37.92

$38.96

$43.32
$51.91
$44.10
$50.56
$45.78

$63.66

$61.48

$57.51

$44.97

$40.17

$52.18

$46.57

$37.33

$38.34

$42.66
$51.08
$43.39
$49.75
$45.05

$62.62

$60.50

$56.60

$44.25

$39.52

$51.34

$45.84

$36.72

$37.74
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UNIVERSITIES &
WISCONSIN

TRADE AND
INSTITUTION

Building Trades Adjusted Hourly Rates Effective July 2 ,2023

AREA

FP049 PAINTER-BRUSH (continued)

UW-Milwaukee
UW-Whitewater

UW-Oshkosh
UW-Stevens Point
UW-Superior

FP0O50 PLASTERER

UW-Madison
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Stevens Point

FP0O51 PLUMBER
UW-Eau Claire
UW-La Crosse
UW-Platteville
UW-River Falls
UW-Stevens Point
UW-Stout

UW-Green Bay
UW-0Oshkosh

UW-Madison
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Superior
UW-Whitewater

Milwaukee
Milwaukee

Oshkosh
Wausau/Stevens Point
Superior/Duluth

Madison
Milwaukee
Stevens Point/Wausau

Eau Claire/La Crosse/W! Rapids
Eau Claire/La Crosse/W!I Rapids
Eau Claire/La Crosse/W!I Rapids
Eau Claire/La Crosse/W! Rapids
Eau Claire/La Crosse/W!I Rapids
Eau Claire/La Crosse/W!I Rapids

Appleton/Fond du Lac/Green Bay
Appleton/Fond du Lac/Green Bay

Madison

Milwaukee

Superior
Racine/Kenosha/Walworth Countie

FP053 SHEETMETAL WORKER

UW-La Crosse
UW-Madison
UW-Milwaukee
UW-Stevens Point
UW-Stout

La Crosse
Madison
Milwaukee
Wausau
Eau Claire

UW System Administrative Policy 1277

MAXIMUM
RATE FOR

UNIVERSITY

STAFFF

TEMPORARY*

$51.47

$38.02
$38.02
$47.52

$50.12
$53.74
$54.08

$55.41

$54.84

$58.08
$60.84
$57.58
$62.16

$49.68
$60.75
$62.35
$53.87
$55.07

ADJUSTED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

100 HOUR
LEAVE RATE LEAVE RATE LEAVE RATE

$43.50

$32.11
$32.11
$40.14

$42.34
$45.43
$45.68

$46.82

$46.34

$49.06
$51.40
$48.66
$52.51

$41.97
$51.33
$52.66
$45.50
$46.53

140 HOUR

$42.79

$31.62
$31.62
$39.50

$41.69
$44.70
$44.97

$46.07

$45.59

$48.29
$50.59
$47.88
$51.69

$41.30
$50.54
$51.82
$44.80
$45.82

180 HOUR

$42.11

$31.11
$31.11
$38.88

$41.03
$43.99
$44.25

$45.36

$44.88

$47.54
$49.79
$47.11
$50.85

$40.65
$49.73
$51.03
$44.08
$45.08
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UNIVERSITIES &
WISCONSIN

Building Trades Adjusted Hourly Rates Effective July 2, 2023

MAXIMUM
RATE FOR ADJUSTED ADJUSTED ADIJUSTED
TRADE AND (0) JUS JUS JUS
AREA UNIVERSITY 100 HOUR 140 HOUR 180 HOUR
INSTITUTION
STAFFF LEAVE RATE LEAVE RATE LEAVE RATE
TEMPORARY#*
FP054 STEAMFITTER & FP0O60 WELDER
UW-Green Bay Appleton/Fond du Lac/Green Bay $54.84 $46.34 $45.59 $44.88
UW-Oshkosh Appleton/Fond du Lac/Green Bay
UW-La Crosse Eau Claire/La Crosse/W!I Rapids $55.41 $46.82 $46.07 $45.36
UW-Platteville Eau Claire/La Crosse/W! Rapids
UW-Stevens Point  Eau Claire/La Crosse/W!I Rapids
UW-Stout Eau Claire/La Crosse/W! Rapids
UW-Eau Claire Eau Claire/La Crosse/W!I Rapids
UW-Madison Madison $63.12 $53.34 $52.50 $51.65
UW-Milwaukee Milwaukee $62.08 $52.46 $51.63 $50.80
UW-Parkside Racine/Kenosha/Walworth Countie $62.16 $52.51 $51.69 $50.85
UW-Whitewater Racine/Kenosha/Walworth Counties
UW-Superior Superior $57.58 $48.66 $47.88 $47.11
FP0O55 TERRAZZO & TILE SETTER
TERRAZZO
UW-Madison Madison $56.24 $47.52 $46.77 $46.02
TILE SETTER
UW-La Crosse La Crosse $53.61 $45.32 $44.58 $43.87
UW-Madison Madison $52.12 S44.04 $43.34 $42.66
LEAD CRAFTS WORKERS

Lead Crafts workers will be paid in accordance with the adjusted hourly rate schedule, plus they may be
provided an additional fifty cents (50.50) per hour.

* Temporary employees in Crafts Worker and related positions may be increased up to the gross prevailing rate.
Those who are WRS eligible may be increased up to 93 percent of the applicable gross prevailing rate.
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