

Building Trades Adjusted Hourly Rates Effective July 2, 2023

TRADE AND INSTITUTION	AREA	MAXIMUM RATE FOR UNIVERSITY STAFFF TEMPORARY*	ADJUSTED 100 HOUR LEAVE RATE	ADJUSTED 140 HOUR LEAVE RATE	ADJUSTED 180 HOUR LEAVE RATE	
FP036 BRICKLAYER & MASON						
UW-Eau Claire UW-River Falls	Eau Claire	\$54.08	\$45.68	\$44.97	\$44.25	
UW-Green Bay	Green Bay	\$54.07	\$45.67	\$44.96	\$44.24	
UW-La Crosse	La Crosse	\$54.08	\$45.68	\$44.97	\$44.25	
UW-Madison	Madison	\$56.08	\$47.38	\$46.65	\$45.90	
UW Milwaukee	Milwaukee	\$59.41	\$50.21	\$49.42	\$48.62	
UW Stevens Point	Stevens Point/Wausau/WI Rapids	\$54.08	\$45.68	\$44.97	\$44.25	
FP037 CARPENTER						
UW-Madison	Madison	\$51.55	\$43.55	\$42.85	\$42.20	
UW-Platteville	Madison					
UW-Milwaukee	Milwaukee	\$56.72	\$47.91	\$47.17	\$46.42	
UW-Eau Claire UW-Green Bay UW-La Crosse UW-Oshkosh UW-River Falls UW-Stevens Point UW-Stout	Greater. Fox River Valley Greater. Fox River Valley	\$51.55	\$43.55	\$42.85	\$42.20	
UW-Whitewater	Janesville	\$51.55	\$43.55	\$42.85	\$42.20	
UW-Superior	Superior	\$47.47	\$40.12	\$39.48	\$38.86	
FP039 ELECTRICIAN						
UW-Eau Claire UW-La Crosse UW-Platteville UW-River Falls UW-Stout	Eau Claire/La Crosse Eau Claire/La Crosse Eau Claire/La Crosse Eau Claire/La Crosse Eau Claire/La Crosse	\$54.39	\$45.96	\$45.23	\$44.52	
UW-Green Bay UW-Madison	Green Bay Madison	\$51.92 \$59.06	\$43.87 \$49.88	\$43.19 \$49.13	\$42.50 \$48.32	
UW-Milwaukee	Milwaukee	\$61.61	\$52.07	\$51.25	\$50.42	



Building Trades Adjusted Hourly Rates Effective July 2, 2023

TRADE AND INSTITUTION	AREA	MAXIMUM RATE FOR UNIVERSITY STAFFF TEMPORARY*	ADJUSTED 100 HOUR LEAVE RATE	ADJUSTED 140 HOUR LEAVE RATE	ADJUSTED 180 HOUR LEAVE RATE	
FP039 ELECTRICIAN	I (continued)					
UW-Oshkosh	Appleton	\$52.12	\$44.02	\$43.32	\$42.66	
UW-Parkside	Kenosha	\$62.43	\$52.71	\$51.91	\$51.08	
UW-Stevens Point	Stevens Point/WI Rapids	\$53.03	\$44.81	\$44.10	\$43.39	
UW-Superior	Superior	\$60.79	\$51.36	\$50.56	\$49.75	
UW-Whitewater	Janesville	\$55.04	\$46.50	\$45.78	\$45.05	
FP040 ELEVATOR CONSTRUCTOR						
UW-Madison	Dane County	\$76.55	\$64.68	\$63.66	\$62.62	
UW-Milwaukee	Milwaukee	\$73.94	\$62.46	\$61.48	\$60.50	
UW-Whitewater	Milwaukee					
UW-Stout	Menomonie	\$69.16	\$58.42	\$57.51	\$56.60	
FP041 GLAZIER						
UW-Madison	Madison	\$54.08	\$45.68	\$44.97	\$44.25	
UW-Oshkosh	Oshkosh	\$48.30	\$40.81	\$40.17	\$39.52	
FP042 HEAT & FROST INSULATOR WORKER						
UW-Madison	Milwaukee/Madison	\$62.74	\$53.01	\$52.18	\$51.34	
UW-Milwaukee	Milwaukee/Madison	·		·	·	
UW-Oshkosh	Green Bay/Appleton/Wausau	\$56.00	\$47.31	\$46.57	\$45.84	
UW-Stevens Point	Green Bay/Appleton/Wausau					
FP049 PAINTER-BRUSH						
UW-Eau Claire	Eau Claire	\$44.88	\$37.92	\$37.33	\$36.72	
UW-La Crosse	Eau Claire					
UW-River Falls	Eau Claire					
UW-Stout	Eau Claire					
UW-Madison	Madison	\$46.10	\$38.96	\$38.34	\$37.74	
UW-Platteville	Madison					



Building Trades Adjusted Hourly Rates Effective July 2 ,2023

TRADE AND INSTITUTION	AREA	MAXIMUM RATE FOR UNIVERSITY STAFFF TEMPORARY*	ADJUSTED 100 HOUR LEAVE RATE	ADJUSTED 140 HOUR LEAVE RATE	ADJUSTED 180 HOUR LEAVE RATE	
FP049 PAINTER-BR	USH (continued)					
UW-Milwaukee UW-Whitewater	Milwaukee Milwaukee	\$51.47	\$43.50	\$42.79	\$42.11	
UW-Oshkosh	Oshkosh	\$38.02	\$32.11	\$31.62	\$31.11	
UW-Stevens Point	Wausau/Stevens Point	\$38.02	\$32.11	\$31.62	\$31.11	
UW-Superior	Superior/Duluth	\$47.52	\$40.14	\$39.50	\$38.88	
FP050 PLASTERER						
UW-Madison	Madison	\$50.12	\$42.34	\$41.69	\$41.03	
UW-Milwaukee	Milwaukee	\$53.74	\$45.43	\$44.70	\$43.99	
UW-Stevens Point	Stevens Point/Wausau	\$54.08	\$45.68	\$44.97	\$44.25	
FP051 PLUMBER						
UW-Eau Claire UW-La Crosse UW-Platteville UW-River Falls UW-Stevens Point UW-Stout	Eau Claire/La Crosse/WI Rapids Eau Claire/La Crosse/WI Rapids	\$55.41	\$46.82	\$46.07	\$45.36	
UW-Green Bay UW-Oshkosh	Appleton/Fond du Lac/Green Bay Appleton/Fond du Lac/Green Bay	\$54.84	\$46.34	\$45.59	\$44.88	
UW-Madison	Madison	\$58.08	\$49.06	\$48.29	\$47.54	
UW-Milwaukee	Milwaukee	\$60.84	\$51.40	\$50.59	\$49.79	
UW-Superior	Superior	\$57.58	\$48.66	\$47.88	\$47.11	
UW-Whitewater	Racine/Kenosha/Walworth Countie	\$62.16	\$52.51	\$51.69	\$50.85	
FP053 SHEETMETAL WORKER						
UW-La Crosse	La Crosse	\$49.68	\$41.97	\$41.30	\$40.65	
UW-Madison	Madison	\$60.75	\$51.33	\$50.54	\$49.73	
UW-Milwaukee	Milwaukee	\$62.35	\$52.66	\$51.82	\$51.03	
UW-Stevens Point	Wausau	\$53.87	\$45.50	\$44.80	\$44.08	
UW-Stout	Eau Claire	\$55.07	\$46.53	\$45.82	\$45.08	



Building Trades Adjusted Hourly Rates Effective July 2, 2023

TRADE AND INSTITUTION	AREA	MAXIMUM RATE FOR UNIVERSITY STAFFF TEMPORARY*	ADJUSTED 100 HOUR LEAVE RATE	ADJUSTED 140 HOUR LEAVE RATE	ADJUSTED 180 HOUR LEAVE RATE	
FP054 STEAMFITTER & FP060 WELDER						
UW-Green Bay UW-Oshkosh	Appleton/Fond du Lac/Green Bay Appleton/Fond du Lac/Green Bay	\$54.84	\$46.34	\$45.59	\$44.88	
UW-La Crosse UW-Platteville UW-Stevens Point UW-Stout UW-Eau Claire	Eau Claire/La Crosse/WI Rapids Eau Claire/La Crosse/WI Rapids Eau Claire/La Crosse/WI Rapids Eau Claire/La Crosse/WI Rapids Eau Claire/La Crosse/WI Rapids	\$55.41	\$46.82	\$46.07	\$45.36	
UW-Madison	Madison	\$63.12	\$53.34	\$52.50	\$51.65	
UW-Milwaukee	Milwaukee	\$62.08	\$52.46	\$51.63	\$50.80	
UW-Parkside UW-Whitewater	Racine/Kenosha/Walworth Countie Racine/Kenosha/Walworth Countie		\$52.51	\$51.69	\$50.85	
UW-Superior	Superior	\$57.58	\$48.66	\$47.88	\$47.11	
FP055 TERRAZZO 8	k TILE SETTER					
TERRAZZO UW-Madison TILE SETTER	Madison	\$56.24	\$47.52	\$46.77	\$46.02	
UW-La Crosse	La Crosse	\$53.61	\$45.32	\$44.58	\$43.87	
UW-Madison	Madison	\$52.12	\$44.04	\$43.34	\$42.66	

LEAD CRAFTS WORKERS

Lead Crafts workers will be paid in accordance with the adjusted hourly rate schedule, plus they may be provided an additional fifty cents (\$0.50) per hour.

* Temporary employees in Crafts Worker and related positions may be increased up to the gross prevailing rate. Those who are WRS eligible may be increased up to 93 percent of the applicable gross prevailing rate.